Bulletin 140G
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
16
Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Publication 140G-SG001C-EN-P
Product Selection — 250 A, J-Frame
Thermal-Magnetic, Fixed & Adjustable
Rated

Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Publication 140G-SG001C-EN-P
Catalog Number Explanation —  250 A, J-Frame
140G – J 3 C 3 – C60 – SD – AA
a b c d e f g
a
Bulletin No.
Code Description
140G Global Molded Case Circuit Breaker
b
Frame/Rating
Code Description
J 250 A
c
Interrupting Rating/Breaking Capacity
(based on Ic at 480V)
Code Description
2 25 kA
3 35 kA
6 65 kA
0 100 kA
T Trip unit
d
Protection Type
Code Description
C Fixed thermal/ fixed magnetic
E Adjust thermal/ fixed magnetic
F Adjust thermal/ adjust magnetic
H Electronic LSI-long, short, instant
I Electronic LSIG -long, short, instant &
ground fault
X Breaker frame
S Molded case switch (isolator)
e
Poles
Code Description
3 3 poles
4 4 poles
f
Current Range
Code Description
C e.g.,  C30 = 30 A
D e.g.,  D16 = 160 A
Blank Frame only
g
Factory-Installed Internal Options♦
Shunt Trip and Undervoltage Release Units
Code Description
SJ Shunt Trip, 24…30V AC/DC
SK Shunt Trip, 48…60V AC/DC
SD Shunt Trip, 110…127V AC; 110…125V
DC
SA Shunt Trip, 220…240V AC; 220…250V
DC
SB Shunt Trip, 380…440V AC
SC Shunt Trip, 480…525V AC
UJ Undervoltage Release, 24…30V AC/DC
UR Undervoltage Release, 48V AC/DC
UD Undervoltage Release, 110…127V AC;
110…125V DC
UA Undervoltage Release, 220…240V AC;
220…250V DC
UB Undervoltage Release, 380…440V AC
UC Undervoltage Release, 480…525V AC
No
Digit No Selection
Auxiliary and Alarm Contacts, Trip Units
Code Description
KA 1 Aux. Contact, 250V
TA 1 Alarm Contact, 250V
AA 1 Aux., 1 Alarm Contact, 250V
BA 2 Aux., 1 Alarm Contact, 250V
DA 1 Trip Unit Alarm Contact, 250V